FDR-3G…OF
Serranda tagliafuoco FDR-3G-OF
Manuale tecnico
2/46 | FDR-3G…OF
Tabella dei Contenuti
Panoramica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Parametri tecnici . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Diagrammi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

7,0 8,2 8,9 9,6 10,5 11,8 14,1 16,7 18,5 21,6 25,2
12/46 | FDR-3G…OF
Come ordinare
DN - Nominal Dimension, øDN
 from 200 mm up to 630 mm
B - Type of Activation (H0-OF up to GSD24T-OF)
H0-OF  (Manual crank, no switches)
H2-OF  (Manual crank, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
H5-2-OF  (Manual crank, 24V AC/DC electromagnet, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
H6-2-OF  (Manual crank, 230V AC electromagnet, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
B230T-OF  (230V AC Belimo Actuator)
G230T-OF  (230V AC Gruner Actuator)
B24T-OF  (24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator)
G24T-OF  (24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator)
BSD230T-OF  (230 V AC Supply unit & Smoke detector 24 V AC/DC & 24 V AC/DC Belimo Actuator)
GSD230T-OF  (230 V AC Supply unit & Smoke detector 24 V AC/DC & 24 V AC/DC Gruner Actuator)
BSD24T-OF  (Smoke detector 24 V AC/DC & 24 V AC/DC Belimo Actuator)
GSD24T-OF  (Smoke detector 24 V AC/DC & 24 V AC/DC Gruner Actuator)
Example of the Circular Overflow Fire Dampers Ordering Code
FDR-3G-630-H2-OF
Circular overflow fire damper, nominal diameter 630 mm, manually operated activation mechanism with open and
closed position indication with switches AC 230 V or AC/DC 24 V.
Note: The fire resistivity depends on the installation method.
Posizioni dello sportello di ispezione (il meccanismo removibile è disponibile per tutte le misure):
ø 200 ≤ DN ≤ ø225
In posizione come standard: L; Non è possibile aggiungere uno sportello di ispezione.
13/46 | FDR-3G…OF
ø 250 ≤ DN ≤ ø630
In posizione come standard: B; A richiesta nelle posizioni: L, T.
14/46 | FDR-3G…OF
Metodi di installazione
1 Wet
FDR-3G...OF
DN200 ... DN630
EI 60 (ve i ↔ o) S
a)  b)
360°
EI 90 (ve i ↔ o) S
EI 120 (ve i ↔ o) S
2 Dry
FDR-3G...OF
DN200 ... DN630
EI 60 (ve i ↔ o) S a)  b)
360°EI 90 (ve i ↔ o) S
3 Soft
FDR-3G...OF
DN200 ... DN630
EI 60 (ve i ↔ o) S a)  b)
360°EI 90 (ve i ↔ o) S
3H Hilti
FDR-3G...OF
DN200 ... DN630
EI 60 (ve - i ↔ o) S a)  b)
360°EI 90 (ve - i ↔ o) S
Note: